SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2014 in RA No. 90/2014 in RFA No. 1759/2011 and order dated 26/03/2014

in RFA No. 1759/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana

at Chandigarh)

21524-21525/2014

KRISHAN KUMAR AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-2/2014(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

For Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned,

subject to payment of Rs.1,000/- as costs to be deposited with the

Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of 10 days

from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.01.12

17:11:09 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN) (RAJESH DHAM) Court Master Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com