www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34133-34137/2014

SURESH KUMAR AND ANR AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 20/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Geeta Singh, appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama be filed. Counter affidavit be filed within the stipulated time thereafter.

Service on remaining respondent Nos.2 and 3 is still awaited.

List again on 10.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com