

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
21605-21606/2014

AMIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the cost of Rs.1000/- has already been deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee on 16.1.2015. Delay in depositing the said amount, if any, is condoned.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER