## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1139/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2014 in RFA No. 4511/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GAU RAKSHNI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 25/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant, even on the second call.

In view of the prayer made in the application, the names of respondent nos. 5 to 50 are ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents, at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary corrections in the memo of parties.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Court Master