## SECTION IVB

Listed on 08.01.2016 Court No. 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.24 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 35339-35343 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Bishambar Dayal Etc. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petitions are filed by Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate on 27.07.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 19.03.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 6059, 6060, 6177, 6178 of 2011 and Cross Objection No. 30-CI of 2014 in RFA No. 586 of 2012 alongwith an application for permission to file additional document.

It is further submitted that initially SLP filed against the Order dated 19.03.2015 was within time but there was a delay of 85 days in refiling the SLP and the same was condoned by the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 14.12.2015.

It is submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 20531-20565 of 2014 entitled Narbadi Devi & Ors. Etc. Versus State Of Haryana & Ors. Etc arising out of common relied upon order were disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014. Copy of order dated 22.08.2014 is annexed as Annexure P-7 at page nos. 144-145 of the Paper Books).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip