SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4-5/2015, I.A. 6-7/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10050-10051/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2014 in RFA No. 89/2014 26/03/2014 in RFA No. 3516/2011 08/07/2014 in RFA No. 3516/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUBHASH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Mann, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv. Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

An application has been filed seeking deletion of name of deceased respondent No.3 from the array of parties.

Application is allowed. The name of respondent No.3 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from today.

(SWETA DHYANI) SR.P.A. (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER