NITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1132-1133/2015 CHANDER KALA @ CHANDER KALNA ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office

report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1139/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 02/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Prerna Mann, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chandra Shekhar Suman, adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.1132-1133/2015

The office report is that the $\operatorname{Ld.counsel}$ for the petitioner has

filed an I.A. for the deletion of the unserved responsarray of parties. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before respondents from the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

⬠¦2

ITEM NO.38

-2-

SC1132-1133/2015

SLP(C) No. 1139/2015

weeks time as last chance is given to the respondents

file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 16.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com