SECTION IVB

Ch Matter Listed on.

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for deleting name of proforma Respondent Nos. 5-7)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 1132-33 OF 2015

Chander Kala @ Chander Kalna Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the 7 respondents in SLP (C) No. 1132 of 2015 and 9 respondents in SLP (C) No. 1133 of 2015 issued on 22.01.2015.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mukul Kumar, Counsel for the petitioner has on 21.01.2016 filed an application for deleting the names of Respondent Nos. 5-7 in SLP (C) No. 1132 of 2015 and Respondent Nos. 5-9 in SLP (C) No. 1133 of 2015. Same are registered as I.A. Nos.3-4.

Service of show cause notice is complete upon Respondent Nos. 1-4 in both the matters.

The application in the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR