both the respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is

SLP(C) Nos. 10044-10045/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the

permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of Haryana.

List again on 7.7.2016.

SLP(C) Nos.7524-7525/2015

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar