SECTION IV B

Listed on. 24.02.2016
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 42

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NOS.28384 OF 2014

Jai Gopal and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 05.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 & 2, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.3to file the counter affidavit. List the matter again 24.02.2016."

It is submitted that Service of show cause notice on Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in terms of Ld. Registrar's order dated 05.01.2016 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. B.K. Satija, counsel for Respondent No.3 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R.C.Kaushikn, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty