## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2014 in RFA No. 2112/2013 26/03/2014 in RFA No. 7113/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHANDER KALA @ CHANDER KALNA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date : 16/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Applications for deletion of the names of Proforma Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 and 5 to 9 in SLP (c) No. 1132 of 2015 and SLP (C) No. 1133 of 2015 respectively are allowed.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER