SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34133-34137/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2014 in RFA Nos.2453/2013, 2454/2013, 2478/2013, 2481/2013 and 4374/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURESH KUMAR AND ANR AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.35339-35343/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 3474-3476/2016-(With Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Vashishth, Adv. For Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within three weeks from today.

List the matter on 8th August, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar