```
www.ecourtsing
```

ÀITEM NO.23

w.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC Nos.11028-11040/2016) (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2015in RFA Nos.2859/2012, 5387/2011, 5388/2011, 4008/2011, 1592/2012, 4010/2011, 4011/2011, 4012/2011, 4009/2011, 4014/2011, 4015/2011, 6128/2011 and CO No. 52/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh) KRISHNA DEVI AND ORS ETC Petitioner(s) VERSUS STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 15571/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11225/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Date: 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER SLP(C)...CC No.11028-11040/2016 & SLP(C)No.15571/2016 Permission to file SLP is granted. 1 Delay condoned. Application for substitution is allowed. notice by speed post returnable on 9 th September, 2016. SLP(C)...CC No.11225/2016 Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)...CC Nos.20884-20890/2015. (Anita Malhotra) (Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master Assistant Registrar 2.

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB