www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No....../2016 CC No. 14837/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2015 in RFA No. 6900/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURAJ BHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by KALYANI GUPTA
Date: 2016.07.15
10:26:36 IST
Reason: