```
ITEM NO.4
                          COURT NO.11
                                                     SECTION IVB
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s)
                for
                      Special Leave to Appeal
                                                     (C)
  31388-31393/2014
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2014
  in RFA No. 1155/2011 26/03/2014 in RFA No. 1156/2011 26/03/2014 in
  RFA No. 1157/2011 26/03/2014 in RFA No. 1158/2011 26/03/2014 in RFA
       2228/2011 26/03/2014
                                in RFA
                                           No. 4146/2011
                                                                       by
                                                                              the
                                                                                    High
  Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)
  RAM AVTAR ETC ETC
                                                      Petitioner(s)
                                    VERSUS
  STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC
                                                      Respondent(s)
  (interim relief and office report)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 34697-34699/2014
  (with Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 7221-7222/2015
  (with Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 10044-10045/2015
  (with Interim Relief and Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 36507-36508/2014
  (with Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 13593-13594/2015
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional
                                                                   documents
                                                                                and
  Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 934-941/2015
  (with Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 7524-7525/2015
  (with Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 7224-7225/2015
  (with Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 14098/2015
  (with Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 10050-10051/2015
  (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 35339-35343/2015
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
  Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 3474-3476/2016
  (with Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 20415/2016
  (with Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 20323/2016
  (with Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 34133-34137/2014
  (With
         appln.(s)
                     for permission to place addl.
                                                               documents on
                                                                                 record
  and Office Report)
   S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15947/2016
  (With
         appln.(s) for c/delay
                                     in
                                           refiling
                                                       SLP
                                                             and
                                                                   appln.(s)
                                                                                for
  c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 32946/2016
  (with Office Report)
  Date: 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
            HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
  Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
  Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
  Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay J
                      Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.c
```

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.con

www.ecourtsindia.o

```
ww.ecourtsindia.co
```

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. Mr. Joginder Saini, Adv. Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv. For Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv. Mr. Harpreet S. Sandhu, Adv. M r. Vikram Singh, Adv. MR. Bhanu Pant, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv. Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AAG Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG Mr. Deepak Thukral, DAG Mr. Vinod Sharma, AAG Mr. Arun Tewatia, AAG Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv. For Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER covered Prima facie, the matter stands by the judgment dated 22.08.2014 passed by the bench of order Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar in the Special Leave Petition Nos. 20531-20565 2014 decided on 22.08.2014. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner wants to raise certain other points, which according to him were not raised in the aforesaid case. It would be appropriate in the interest of justice this matter be placed before the Court presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar . Office to place the papers before Hon'ble Mr. Justice. J. Chelameswar for further orders. (SONALI SAUND) (CHANDER BALA) SR.P.A COURT MASTER