## **1SECTION IV**

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13 – 18 OF 2017**

(Application for Early Hearing)

#### IN

## **CIVIL APPEAL NO. 586 – 591 OF 2017**

Ram Avtar Etc. Etc.

....Appellants

#### **VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court Order Dated 05.01.2017.

There are common Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in C.A. No. 586 – 591 of 2017 and common Respondent No. 4 in C.A. No. 587 – 591 of 2017. All the respondents are represented through Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Jain, Counsel for the Appellants has on 11.01.2017 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal which has been registered as I.A. No. 13 - 18 of 2017.

The application for early hearing in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to :-

- Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate.
  Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi
- 2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate. Library 1, Supreme Court, New Delhi

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rm/c4/roni/2017