'ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1132-1133/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2014 in RFA No. 2112/2013 26/03/2014 in RFA No. 7113/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh) CHANDER KALA @ CHANDER KALNA ETC. Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1139/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 27/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. (SLP 1132-33/15) Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

Ms. Chandra Shekar Suman, Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

Tag along with Civil Appeal Nos.586-591 of 2017 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER