```
www.ecourtsindia.com
     j1
     ITEM NO.51
                                                                                                                                   SECTION IV
                                                                      COURT NO.3
                                            SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                                                               RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
     Civil Appeal No(s). 586-591/2017
     RAM AVTAR ETC ETC
                                                                                                                                 Appellant(s)
                                                                                     VERSUS
     STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC
                                                                                                                                 Respondent(s)
     (with appln. (s) for early hearing and interim relief and office
     report)
WITH
C.A. No. 592-594/2017
(With office report)
C.A. No. 1444-1445/20
(With office report)
C.A. No. 3247-3248/20
(With appln(s) for example of the content o
    C.A. No. 1444-1445/2017
    C.A. No. 3247-3248/2017
    (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
    and Interim Relief and Office Report)
     C.A. No. 298-299/2017
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) No. 1139/2015
     (With office report)
     C.A. No. 3245-3246/2017
     (With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
    Office Report)
    C.A. No. 2322-2329/2017
    (With office report)
     C.A. No. 2384-2385/2017
     (With office report)
     C.A. No. 1447-1448/2017
     (With office report)
     C.A. No. 3244/2017
     (With office report)
     C.A. No. 3174-3175/2017
     (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)
C.A. No. 906-910/2017

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 288-290/2017

(With office report)

C.A. No. 660/2017

(With office report)

C.A. No. 625/2017
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) No. 15571/2016
     (With interim relief and office report)
     C.A. No. 321-325/2017
     (With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
     and Office Report)
    C.A. No. 617/2017
    (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
     SLP and Office Report)
    C.A. No. 848/2017
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) No. 1132-1133/2015
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) No. 28384/2014
     (With office report)
     SLP(C) No. 17524-17536/2016
     (With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office
     Report)
     Date : 27/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
For Appellant(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://
    CORAM :
                               HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
```

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

- Mr. Dhananjay gara, Adv.
- Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
- Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
- Mr. Joginder Saini, Adv.
- Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.
- Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.
- Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
- Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
- Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
- Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
- Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

 Mr. Bha
 Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

 Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

 For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman.
 - Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

 - For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG
 - Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
 - Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
 - Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
 - Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
 - Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
 - Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
 - Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
 - Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
- Dr. Mo
 Mr. B.

 Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
 Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv
 Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

 - UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 - ORDER
 - List the matters in the month of September, 2017.
 - (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (SUMAN JAIN)
 - AR-cum-PS Court Master